Samford (11-18 5-12 SoCon) -vs- Western Carolina (20-10 10-7 SoCon)
02/25/10 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Ramsey Center)

Date: 02/25/10 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\.d;%z:PyﬁSz Samford 26 18 44

Site: Cullowhee, N.C. (Ramsey Center) Western Carolina 26 35 61

Referees: Antinio Petty, Tim Clougherty, Tony Whisnant

Notes: Western Carolina earns its first 20-win season as a NCAA

Division I team.

Samford 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 DAVIS, Josh * 31 4-12 3-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 13

11 MONTGOMERY, Trey - 34 5-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 5 1 2 10

23 FRIDAY, Matthew * 25 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 6

05 MERRITT, Jeffrey =3 34 2-6 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 2 5

14  JOHNSON, Kaylin * 25 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 4

10 BEDWELL, Josh 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3

32 KING, Andy 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

13  FRIDAY, Bryan 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0

02 BERMUDEZ, Gaby 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-45 5-22 3-4 4-20 24 13 10 12 2 5 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 7-20 35.00 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 18-45 40.0 % 5-22 22.7 % 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:58

Western Carolina 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 GILES, Brandon * 32 6-12 4-7 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 19

04 COLE, Keaton = 27 3-8 3-8 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0o 11

50 GORDON, Richie * 28 4-5 0-0 2-6 2-3 5 2 1 1 3 3 10

13 WAGINGER, Brigham & 36 3-6 1-2 0-2 1-6 7 1 5 4 0 2 7

02 RUSSELL, Kendall * 23 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 3

42  ROBINSON, Jake 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

22  MUTOMBO, Harouna 25  2-5 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 2 1 0 4

12 WILLIAMS, Mike 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 2

31  GAILLIARD, Adrian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 9-22 8-15 7-24 31 11 12 9 4 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-23 47.83 % 4-11 36.36 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 11-22 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 8-15 53.33 %

Total 22-45 48.9 % 9-22 40.9 % 8-15 53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
00:27



1st Half Box Score

Samford 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DAVIS, Josh 16 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 MONTGOMERY, Trey 15 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 B 0 0 2 8
23 FRIDAY, Matthew 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 MERRITT, Jeffrey 17 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
14 JOHNSON, Kaylin 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 BEDWELL, Josh 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 KING, Andy 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 FRIDAY, Bryan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 BERMUDEZ, Gaby 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 3-11 1-2 3-10 13 2 6 4 0 3 26
44.0 % 27.3 % 50.0 %
Western Carolina 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 GILES, Brandon 16 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
COLE, Keaton 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
50 GORDON, Richie 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 3 0 2
13  WAGINGER, Brigham 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 4
2 RUSSELL, Kendall 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
42 ROBINSON, Jake 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22  MUTOMBO, Harouna 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 2
12  WILLIAMS, Mike 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
31 GAILLIARD, Adrian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 4-11 0-0 1-13 14 5 5 6 4 3 26

47.8 % 36.4 % NaN



2nd Half Box Score

Samford 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 DAVIS, Josh 15 2-8 1-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
11  MONTGOMERY, Trey 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 5 1 0 2
23  FRIDAY, Matthew 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 MERRITT, Jeffrey 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
14  JOHNSON, Kaylin 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 BEDWELL, Josh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KING, Andy 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 FRIDAY, Bryan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0
2 BERMUDEZ, Gaby 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-20 2-11 2-2 1-10 11 11 4 8 2 2 18
35.0 % 18.2 % 100.0 %
Western Carolina 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 GILES, Brandon 16 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 11
COLE, Keaton 11 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
50 GORDON, Richie 19 3-3 0-0 2-6 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 3 8
13  WAGINGER, Brigham 19 1-2 1-1 0-2 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 1 3
2 RUSSELL, Kendall 17 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
42 ROBINSON, Jake 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 MUTOMBO, Harouna 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 WILLIAMS, Mike 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 GAILLIARD, Adrian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-22 5-11 8-15 6-11 17 6 7 3 0 4 35

50.0 % 45.5% 53.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina

19:30 MISS 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JEFFREY --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY, TREY(in the paint) 18:58 2-0 V2
18:50 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,KENDALL

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JOSH 18:26
18:14 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
17:27 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by COLE,KEATON
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JEFFREY(in the paint) 16:58 4-8 H4
ASSIST by FRIDAY,MATTHEW --
16:45 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,RICHIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MERRITT,JEFFREY 16:23

16:23 STEAL by RUSSELL,KENDALL
FOUL by MERRITT,JEFFREY 16:23

15:58 MISS 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 15:23

15:23 BLOCK by GORDON,RICHIE

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
15:05 4-12 H8 GOOD JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

14:41 FOUL by GORDON,RICHIE
SUB IN by BEDWELL,JOSH 14:41
SUB IN by FRIDAY,BRYAN 14:41
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH 14:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 14:41
14:41 SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
14:41 SUB OUT by COLE,KEATON
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JEFFREY 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,RICHIE
14:17 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:17 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE
14:17 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,KENDALL
14:04 FOUL by ROBINSON,JAKE
GOOD FT by MERRITT,JEFFREY 14:04 5-12 H7
MISS FT by MERRITT,JEFFREY 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
13:49 TURNOVER by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
STEAL by MERRITT,JEFFREY 13:48
MISS JUMPER by BEDWELL,JOSH 13:27
13:27 BLOCK by GORDON,RICHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY(in the paint) 13:16 7-12 H5
13:09 TURNOVER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
SUB IN by KING,ANDY 13:09
SUB OUT by FRIDAY,MATTHEW 13:09
13:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKE
13:09 SUB IN by GAILLIARD,ADRIAN
13:09 SUB OUT by GILES,BRANDON
13:09 SUB OUT by GORDON,RICHIE
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY(in the paint) 12:39 9-12 H3
ASSIST by KING,ANDY --
12:20 MISS LAYUP by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

REBOUND DEF by BEDWELL,JOSH o=



TURNOVER by BEDWELL,JOSH 11:51

11:50 STEAL by WILLIAMS,MIKE
11:47 9-14 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JEFFREY 11:09
= REBOUND DEF by GAILLIARD,ADRIAN
FOUL by KING,ANDY 11:02
11:02 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH 11:02
SUB IN by BERMUDEZ,GABY 11:02
SUB OUT by MERRITT,JEFFREY 11:02
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TREY 11:02
11:02 SUB IN by COLE,KEATON
11:02 SUB OUT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

10:51 9-16 H7 GOOD DUNK by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COLE,KEATON

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 10:23 12-16 H4
ASSIST by FRIDAY,BRYAN ==
09:57 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 09:55
SUB OUT by BEDWELL,JOSH 09:55
09:55 SUB IN by GILES,BRANDON
09:55 SUB OUT by GAILLIARD,ADRIAN
09:39 MISS JUMPER by GILES,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY,BRYAN ==
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JOSH 09:14
09:14 BLOCK by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKE
09:10 TURNOVER by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
MISS 3PTR by KING,ANDY 08:59

== REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
08:48 12-18 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by FRIDAY,BRYAN 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKE
08:18 MISS 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLIN --
07:58 FOUL by GILES,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB IN by FRIDAY,MATTHEW 07:58
SUB IN by MERRITT,JEFFREY 07:58
SUB OUT by FRIDAY,BRYAN 07:58
SUB OUT by KING,ANDY 07:58
07:58 SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
07:58 SUB OUT by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
TURNOVER by BERMUDEZ,GABY 07:34
07:33 STEAL by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

07:29 12-21 H9 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
-- ASSIST by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAYLIN(in the paint) 07:03 14-21 H7

06:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLIN =
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOSH 06:18

= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, MIKE

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY, TREY 06:13
SUB OUT by BERMUDEZ,GABY 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by GORDON,RICHIE

06:13 SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

06:13 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE

06:13 SUB OUT by GILES,BRANDON

06:05 TURNOVER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
STEAL by MONTGOMERY,TREY 06:03

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY(in the paint) 05:44 16-21 H5



MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,JEFFREY

SUB IN by BEDWELL,JOSH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by BEDWELL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BEDWELL,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY,MATTHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY, TREY

SUB IN by KING,ANDY
SUB OUT by FRIDAY,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY, TREY

STEAL by MONTGOMERY, TREY

GOOD 3PTR by BEDWELL,JOSH
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by BEDWELL,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by KING,ANDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KING,ANDY

VISITORS: Samford

16-24

18-24

20-24

23-24

23-26

26-26

H8

H6

H 4

H1

H3

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKE

BLOCK by GORDON,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

SUB IN by GILES,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

MISS 3PTR by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

FOUL by GORDON,RICHIE

TURNOVER by GORDON,RICHIE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE
SUB OUT by GORDON,RICHIE

MISS JUMPER by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GILES,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

TURNOVER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

FOUL by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

MISS 3PTR by COLE,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY

BLOCK by MONTGOMERY, TREY

SUB IN by FRIDAY,BRYAN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH

19:29

19:12

18:47
18:43
18:43
18:40
18:40
18:16

26-29

H3

REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
ASSIST by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by COLE,KEATON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY(in the paint)

STEAL by MERRITT,JEFFREY

GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY,MATTHEW(in the paint)

ASSIST by MONTGOMERY, TREY

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TREY
FOUL by FRIDAY,BRYAN

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TREY

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TREY

SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by FRIDAY,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by FRIDAY,BRYAN

FOUL by FRIDAY,BRYAN

BLOCK by FRIDAY,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TREY
MISS JUMPER by FRIDAY,BRYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARROLL,PETER

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY, TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by DAVIS,JOSH

SUB IN by BEDWELL,JOSH

SUB IN by KING,ANDY

SUB OUT by FRIDAY,BRYAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYLIN
SUB OUT by CARROLL,PETER
TURNOVER by MERRITT,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ANDY
ASSIST by DAVIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY, TREY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOSH
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOSH

17:59
17:46
17:45
17:33

17:08
17:03
16:37
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:02
15:56
15:56
15:25
14:57
14:56
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:25
14:04
13:44
13:25
13:25

13:06

12:58
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:23

11:56
11:48
11:48
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:13
10:38

10:14

09:55
09:26
09:26
09:26

28-29

30-29

30-31

30-32

30-35

30-37

30-39

33-39

34-39
35-39

H1
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,KENDALL

V1

MISS 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,RICHIE
H1 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,RICHIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by GILES,BRANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H?2 GOOD FT by GILES,BRANDON

FOUL by RUSSELL,KENDALL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
H5 GOOD 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
ASSIST by GORDON,RICHIE

STEAL by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
TURNOVER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

MISS 3PTR by COLE,KEATON
REBOUND OFF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by GILES,BRANDON
H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GILES,BRANDON
ASSIST by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
H9 GOOD DUNK by GORDON,RICHIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILES,BRANDON
SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
SUB OUT by COLE,KEATON
FOUL by GILES,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
H6

MISS 3PTR by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

FOUL by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA

H5
H4



SUB IN by FRIDAY,BRYAN
SUB OUT by MERRITT,JEFFREY

MISS 3PTR by KING,ANDY

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TREY

FOUL by DAVIS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOSH
TURNOVER by FRIDAY,BRYAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYLIN
SUB IN by MERRITT,JEFFREY
SUB IN by FRIDAY,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by FRIDAY,BRYAN
SUB OUT by BEDWELL,JOSH
SUB OUT by KING,ANDY

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH

FOUL by DAVIS,JOSH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by FRIDAY,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,TREY
FOUL by MERRITT,JEFFREY

FOUL by FRIDAY,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAYLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH

04:09

04:06
04:06
04:06
03:44
03:33

03:17

35-45

35-47

38-49

38-50
40-50
40-53

H 10

H12

H11

H12
H 10
H 13

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by GILES,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
ASSIST by RUSSELL,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE
ASSIST by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

STEAL by GORDON,RICHIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by GORDON,RICHIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GORDON,RICHIE

STEAL by GORDON,RICHIE
GOOD DUNK by GORDON,RICHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKE

SUB OUT by GORDON,RICHIE
SUB IN by GORDON,RICHIE

SUB OUT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,RICHIE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,KENDALL

SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
SUB IN by GILES,BRANDON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE
SUB OUT by GORDON,RICHIE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB IN by GORDON,RICHIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKE

STEAL by GORDON,RICHIE

MISS JUMPER by GILES,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by GILES,BRANDON
ASSIST by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM



-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA(fastbreak)(in the
03:08 40-55 H 15 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,JEFFREY(in the paint) 02:45 42-55 H 13
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,TREY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:45
02:45 SUB IN by COLE,KEATON
02:45 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,KENDALL
02:22 MISS JUMPER by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
== REBOUND OFF by GORDON,RICHIE
FOUL by MERRITT,JEFFREY 02:22
02:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:22 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by GORDON,RICHIE
02:22 MISS FT by GORDON,RICHIE
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JEFFREY --
01:55 FOUL by GILES,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint) 01:38 44-56 H 12
01:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:32 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE
01:32 SUB OUT by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
FOUL by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 01:29

01:29 44-57 H 13 GOOD FT by COLE,KEATON
01:29 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by COLE,KEATON

01:29 SUB IN by MUTOMBO,HAROUNA
01:29 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:13
01:11 FOUL by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,RICHIE
FOUL by JOHNSON,KAYLIN 01:02
01:02 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by GORDON,RICHIE
01:02 MISS FT by GORDON,RICHIE
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,JEFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 00:52
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY, TREY 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,TREY 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 MISS FT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY,MATTHEW ==
SUB IN by BERMUDEZ,GABY 00:45
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY, TREY 00:45
MISS 3PTR by FRIDAY,MATTHEW 00:34
o REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM
FOUL by BERMUDEZ,GABY 00:27

00:27 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by GILES,BRANDON
00:27 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by GILES,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JOSH 00:18
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,JEFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by BERMUDEZ,GABY 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES,BRANDON



